

Press Release USA, 20 January 2025

FREQUENTIS Defense gains access to U.S. Navy's SeaPort NxG Indefinite Delivery / Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

- Frequentis Defense Inc. secures eligibility to bid on future projects through the U.S.
 Navy's SeaPort NxG platform
- SeaPort NxG is a multiple-award contracting vehicle that facilitates the procurement of engineering, technical, and programmatic services for the U.S. Navy

Frequentis Defense Inc. (FDI) is pleased to announce its successful entry into the U.S. Navy's SeaPort Next Generation (SeaPort NxG) IDIQ. This achievement highlights the company's readiness to support the Navy's evolving needs by offering innovative and reliable solutions tailored to mission-critical operations.

SeaPort NxG serves as the U.S. Navy's premier contracting platform for acquiring a wide range of services essential to enhancing operational readiness and addressing emerging challenges. By gaining access to this multiple-award contract vehicle, FDI now can bid on projects that demand advanced technical expertise, ensuring the Navy maintains its leadership in mission readiness and capability.

"Joining SeaPort NxG is a testament to our team's dedication, expertise, and commitment to supporting the warfighter," says Brian Bruckbauer, President of FDI. "We are honored to do our part in helping the U.S. Navy achieve its missions and to partner in advancing the Navy's technological innovation and excellence."

This access marks a significant strategic advancement, allowing the company to actively pursue future initiatives aligned with the Navy's strategic priorities. With a proven track record in delivering innovative solutions, FDI is well-equipped to collaborate on projects that enhance efficiency and ensure operational success for the Navy and its stakeholders.

FDI is proud to join a select group of contractors trusted to respond to the Navy's evolving requirements. This milestone underscores the company's ability to deliver advanced solutions under complex and demanding conditions, further solidifying its role as a valued partner within the defense sector.



About FREQUENTIS DEFENSE, INC.

Founded in 2004, Frequentis Defense, Inc., a US corporation with its headquarters in Columbia, Maryland, designs, builds, integrates, and provides round the clock support for communications and information systems for the Department of Defense. FDI enables military customers to communicate and operate in a complex environment thereby enhancing their safety and mission effectiveness.

For more information, please visit www.frequentisdefense.com

About FREQUENTIS

Frequentis stands for a safer world. Our solutions are used in our customers' command and control centres and help them make the world safer.

Frequentis' reliable communication and information systems are used around the world by civil and military air traffic control organisations (Air Traffic Management segment) and the police, emergency rescue services, fire brigades, railways, coastguards, and port authorities (Public Safety & Transport segment).

The listed family business based in Vienna, Austria, drives innovative and sustainable solutions for safety and security in everyday life and communications in the safety-critical sector. Its air traffic optimisation solutions for air traffic control centres contribute to reducing emissions.

With a market share of 30%, this high-tech company is the world market leader in voice communication systems for civil air traffic control.

As a global player with more than 2,300 employees (full-time equivalents/FTE), Frequentis has a worldwide network of companies in over 50 countries. Its products, services, and solutions are used in around 150 countries. Shares in Frequentis are traded on the Vienna and Frankfurt stock exchanges; ISIN: ATFREQUENT09, WKN: A2PHG5. In 2023, revenues were EUR 427.5 million and EBIT was EUR 26.6 million.

For more information, please visit www.frequentis.com

Barbara Fuerchtegott, Head of Communications/Company Spokesperson barbara.fuerchtegott@frequentis.com, +43 1 81150-4631

Stefan Marin, Head of Investor Relations stefan.marin@frequentis.com, +43 1 81150-1074